

This list identifies several errors and omissions in the 2016 Draft Nunavut Land Use Plan. It is not meant to be comprehensive, and does not include typographical errors.

NO.	Topic	Location	Error/Omission	Correction
1	Community drinking water supply watersheds	4.4.1; Schedule A; Table 1	Protected Area Land Use Designations not assigned to community drinking water supply watersheds within municipal boundaries. Text in 4.4.1 is inconsistent with assigned designations, and Options and Recommendations document. Table 1 and Schedule A only include areas outside municipal boundaries.	All community drinking water supply watersheds, except Baker Lake and Kugluktuk should be assigned a Protected Area designation, as indicated in the Options and Recommendations document.
2	Denesuline Areas of Asserted Title Claim	4.1.5, 2.2.1; Schedule A;	To assist the Denesuline land claims negotiations, the Cabinet of the federal government withdrew a number of pieces of land owned by the Crown in southern Nunavut, through an executive direction called an Order-in-Council (PC-2013 -0625) A commitment made by the former Chairperson of the NPC on February 5, 2015 advised that the lands withdrawn by the Order in Council would be presented at the public hearing as a Mixed Use designation. In the 2016 Draft Plan, while the withdrawn lands are presented as having a Mixed Use designation, there are some locations within these areas that have been assigned a Protected Area designation for caribou. The Denesuline are involved in the unique process of negotiating and ratifying a land claim, and the Protected Area designation may complicate that process.	The entire area withdrawn by the Order in Council should be assigned a Mixed Use designation, without any overlapping Protected Areas or other land use designations (including the areas illustrated on Map #1).
3	Freshwater Caribou Crossings	Schedule A	Several caribou marine crossings in Bathurst Inlet area are incorrectly identified as freshwater crossings.	Areas illustrated on Map #2 should be removed from schedule A.
4	Freshwater Caribou Crossings	2.2.1.4; Schedule A	Text incorrectly references a 20km buffer around caribou freshwater crossings.	The buffer that has been included is actually 10km, which is illustrated on Schedule A.
5	Thelon River	Schedule B1	Polygons for the Thelon Heritage River (#45) and for the Baker Lake community drinking water supply (#48) are clipped to the boundary of the Thelon Wildlife Sanctuary.	Areas illustrated on Map #3 should not be clipped to the border of the Thelon Wildlife Sanctuary.
6	Beluga Calving Grounds	Page 29, Table 1	Seasonal restrictions in Beluga calving grounds incorrectly identified as during Ajujuq.	Seasonal restrictions should apply during Upingaaq.
7	On ice transportation corridors	Table 1; O&R	In Table 1 and the Options and Recommendations document, seasonal restrictions are only noted during Upingaksaq and Upingaaq for on ice transportation corridors.	Seasonal restrictions should include Ukiaq, Ukiuq, Upingaksaq, and Upingaaq (as noted in 5.5.2.3 of the DNLUP).

NO.	Topic	Location	Error/Omission	Correction
8	Valued Ecosystem Components	Definitions	VECs defined as having “scientific” significance.	The word “scientific” should be deleted since VECs also include IQ.
9	Walrus Haul-Outs	Table 1, #41	Marine setbacks from walrus haul-outs should be “subject to safe navigation”.	“Subject to safe navigation” should be noted for the marine setbacks.